### 900209743 12/15/2011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG		12/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG
Street Address:	Stephanstrasse 49
City:	Nuemberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-90478
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3424984	AKO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (954)925-1101 **Phone**: 954- 925-1100

Email: trademarks@patentusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM0016US

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0709 OP \$40.00 3424984

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher
Signature:	/Ralph E. Locher/
Date:	12/15/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM-ASSIGN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0710

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG**, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Germany, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	<b>Registration Date</b>
3,424,984	AKO	May 13, 2008

WHEREAS, **Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between **Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG and Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG**, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG**, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG**, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG,

Neugebauer	President Corporate Division Board	ppa. Dr. Weigand	Member of Corporate Division Board
Name	Position	Name	Position
Signature	1st Dec 2011 Date	Signature	1 <sup>SI</sup> Dec. 2011 Date

Accepted by: Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG

ppa. Dr. Kummer

Head of Corporate
Patent Department

Position

Name

Position

Name

Position

Signature

Patent Counsel

Patent Counsel

Patent Counsel

Position

Signature

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0711

**RECORDED: 12/15/2011**